
34     AUGUST 16-22, 2024  •  HOUSTON BUSINESS JOURNAL      

INVITATION TO PROPOSERS

Request for Proposals for Buffalo Bayou Partnership
Community Project Funding (CPF) for 

Professional Administration Program Services 
For the Japhet Creek Trail and Park Phase 2 Project and the Navigation Boulevard 

Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements Project

Buffalo Bayou Partnership (BBP) is seeking Requests for Proposals (RFP) for Professional 
Administration Program Services for the Japhet Creek Trail and Park Phase 2 Project and 
the Navigation Boulevard Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements Project (“the Projects”). 
The Projects, following the vision of the Buffalo Bayou East Master Plan, are supported 
by a variety of stakeholders including of the City of Houston, Harris County, and 
the community at-large. These Projects are funded through the U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (“HUD”) and would allow BBP to implement these 
components of the Buffalo Bayou East Master Plan.

The Projects anticipate the use of the three (3) Economic Development Initiative 
(“EDI”) grants that BBP received for the purpose of Community Project Funding 
(“CPF”):

Project 1 (Japhet Creek Phase 2 Project):
• FY 2023 ($750,000) for Japhet Creek Trail and Park Phase 2 Project 
• FY 2024 ($850,000) for Japhet Creek Trail and Park Phase 2 Project

Project 2 (Navigation Boulevard Project):
• FY 2023 ($750,000) for Navigation Boulevard Bicycle and Pedestrian 

Improvements Project (Commencement TBD)

BBP, as the grants recipient, is seeking to contract with a single qualified Professional 
Services Firm (individual/firm) to prepare and conduct administrative and project 
management, including but not limited to, the section and oversight of construction 
bidding, management, inspections and environmental management, project close-out, 
and other responsibilities to comply with the CPF regulations. BBP reserves the right to 
reject any and all proposals.

To request a copy of the RFP, please email:

Nat Schyma, Buffalo Bayou Partnership Email: nschyma@buffalobayou.org
Telephone: (713) 752-0314 ext.104

Questions and additional information requests should be sent in writing via email to the 
solicitation contact above no later than 3:00 pm on Friday, August 30, 2024. Responses 
to questions or clarification should be expected to be received on or before Friday, 
September 6, 2024.

The Proposals shall be submitted to Nat Schyma by Friday, October 4, 2024, no later 
than 3:00 p.m. (CDT)

Proposals submitted without all the required information and/or in the manner 
specified in the RFP may be considered non-responsive.

Legal #02 for 08-09-24

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed electronic bids, addressed to Harris County WCID No. 164 will be 
electronically received on the CivCastUSA Website until 10:00 a.m. local time, 
Tuesday, August 27, 2024, and the Apparent Low Bidders will be automatically 
generated and posted for furnishing all plan, labor, material, and equipment and 
performing all work required for the construction of Paving Improvements for 
Kermier Road. The Site of the work is south of SH-290 and north of the intersection 
of Warren Ranch Rd. and Mound Rd. in Hockley, Texas. Plans, specifications and 
bid documents may be viewed and downloaded free of charge (with the option 
to purchase hard copies) at the CivCastUSA Website (www.CivCastUSA.com). 
Reproduction charges will apply according to CivCastUSA rates.

In addition to the opening of sealed Bids, you may attend the public opening of 
sealed Bids via Microsoft Teams. To join via Microsoft Teams telephone +1210-
926-0892. The meeting ID is 117 592 45#

Legal #03 for 08-09-24

INVITATION TO BIDDERS

SEALED PROPOSALS addressed to Newport Municipal Utility District for 
construction of the Phase II Clearing and Grubbing to Serve Enclave at Newport, LJA 
Job No. 3432-1101D, will be received at the office of LJA Engineering, Inc., 3600 
W. Sam Houston Parkway S., Suite 150, Houston, Texas  77042, until 2:30 p.m., 
Wednesday, August 28, 2024, and then publicly opened and read aloud. To attend the 
Bid Opening by telephone, dial +1 346-202-6170, Phone Conference ID: 407 944 
570#.

Bidding Documents may be examined at LJA Engineering, Inc., AGC of Texas, 
Construct Connect and Amtek or may be obtained upon payment of a non-refundable 
fee of $50.00 per set ($25.00 for electronic copy) for each set of documents at LJA 
Engineering, Inc., 3600 W. Sam Houston Parkway S, Suite 150, Houston, Texas 77042 
or at https://bids.lja.com. Bidders must register on this website to download bidding 
documents.

Newport Municipal Utility District will hold a non-mandatory audio pre-bid conference 
at 2:30 p.m., Wednesday, August 21, 2024. To attend the non-mandatory pre-bid 
conference, dial +1 346-202-6170, Phone Conference ID: 277 960 739#. Newport 
Municipal Utility District reserves the right to reject any and all bids.  The Successful 
Bidder, if any, will be the responsible Bidder which in the Board’s judgment will be most 
advantageous to the District and result in the best and most economical completion of 
the Project. (Texas Water Code 49.273)

Bid security in the form of bid bond, certified or cashier’s check payable to Newport 
Municipal Utility District in an amount not less than five percent (5%) of the Bid 
submitted, must accompany each Bid.

The requirements of Subchapter J, Chapter 552, Government Code, may apply to this 
Bid and/or Contract and bidder/contractor agrees that the Contract can be terminated 
if the bidder/contractor knowingly or intentionally fails to comply with a requirement 
of that subchapter.  

Bidder/Contractor declares that it has not received from a governmental body a notice 
of noncompliance with a provision of Subchapter J, Chapter 552, Texas Government 
Code, or, if such notice has been received, bidder/contractor has taken adequate steps to 
ensure future compliance with such subchapter and has provided or upon request will 
provide documentation of same. 

Dates of Advertisement:  08/09/24; 08/16/24

Legal #04 for 08-09-24

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 115 
will receive electronic bids for construction of “MONTGOMERY COUNTY 
MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 115 SANITARY SEWER AND STORM 
SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING, Project No. 1440-077-02, Contract No. 
1; MONTGOMERY COUNTY, Texas” using the Civcast USA (“CivCast”) website; 
www.civcastusa.com.  The project includes cleaning and televising of sanitary sewer 
system and storm sewer system.  A Pre-bid teleconference will be held on Friday, August 
16, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. Local Time, and bids will be publicly opened and read via 
teleconference on Friday, August 30, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. Local Time. The Pre-bid 
teleconference is not mandatory. For Access to the teleconference for both the Pre-Bid 
and the bid opening, dial (605) 313-5660, and use access code: 6184643.

Proposals must be accompanied by a certified or cashier’s check or a bid bond from 
a surety company holding a permit in the State of Texas for an amount equal to 5% 
of the amount bid.  The amount of said certified or cashier’s check or bond will be 
forfeited to the OWNER and the bank or surety shall be liable to the OWNER for the 
amount in the event the successful bidder shall fail or refuse to enter into a contract 
or furnish bonds as hereafter required within ten (10) days after the date of notice of 
award.  If a certified or cashier’s check is provided, the successful bidder shall deliver, 
at the ENGINEERS office (IDS Engineering Group, 13430 Northwest Freeway, Suite 
700, Houston, Texas 77040), the original certified or cashier’s check within twenty-four 
(24) hours of the bid opening.

The successful bidder must furnish a performance bond and a payment bond on the 
forms provided, each in the amount of 100% of the Contract price from a surety 
company licensed by the State of Texas.

Copies of the bidding documents may be reviewed and obtained from www.CivcastUSA.
com: search “MCMUD No. 115 CCTV”.  Bidders must register on this website in order 
to view and/or download specifications, plans, and other related documents for this 
project.  There is NO charge to view or download documents.

The OWNER reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive informalities or 
irregularities in bidding.  In case of lack of clarity in stating prices, the OWNER reserves 
the right to consider the most advantageous construction thereof, or reject the bid.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 115

Legal #5 for 8/9/24

INVITATION TO BIDDERS

Owner: Midtown Management District
 410 Pierce Street, Suite 355, 
 Houston, Texas 77002

Projects: Midtown Streetscape Refresh

Bid Opening: Tuesday, August 27, 2024 at 1:00 PM

Pre-Bid Conference:  Tuesday, August 20, 2024 at 1:00 PM 

The Midtown Management District (“OWNER”) will receive sealed Bids for the project 
known as “Midtown Streetscape Refresh” via email to Marlon Marshall at mmarshall@
midtownhouston.com until the Bid Opening time indicated above. The Project generally 
includes landscape installation and maintenance refresh services to streetscapes on Elgin 
Street, McGowen Street, and Gray Street in the Midtown District in Houston, Texas.

A virtual Pre-Bid conference will be held on August 20, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. local 
time via Microsoft Teams.  Meeting link is https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_OWU3ZTJiMDQtMWQ0MS00MDhjLThkMTMtZjM3OT
ZjMzljY2Mx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2264ae36a4-5920-
4081-bbb2-c3260f4221e0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%223a154e90-eb27-484b-a1b2-
2674d18d9a0e%22%7d.To join by Meeting ID: 251 939 997 498, Passcode: PsLuwK.  
The Pre-bid conference is not mandatory, but bidders are strongly encouraged to attend. 

Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud, August 27, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. local time 
(the “Bid Opening”) via Microsoft Teams. Meeting link is https://teams.microsoft.
com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NjA2YWJhZWUtN2QxZC00YWQyLTkyMzQ
tNmRjOTA4OWM1Yzdi%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2264ae3
6a4-5920-4081-bbb2-c3260f4221e0%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%223a154e90-eb27-
484b-a1b2-2674d18d9a0e%22%7d.  To join by meeting ID: Meeting ID: 267 476 
832 88, Passcode: sJgrdd.

Bids must be accompanied by a certified or cashier’s check or a bid bond in the amount 
of 5% of the total bid amount from an FDIC insured bank or surety company licensed 
to issue bid bonds in the State of Texas. The check or bond must be payable to the order 
of OWNER or name OWNER as obligee and the bank or surety shall be liable to the 
OWNER for the amount thereof in the event the successful bidder fails or refuses to 
enter into a contract and furnish payment and performance bonds as hereafter required 
within ten (10) days after the date of notice of award.

The successful Bidder must furnish a performance bond, a payment bond, and a 
maintenance bond on the forms provided with the Bid Documents, each in the amount 
of 100% of the Contract Price from a surety company licensed by the State of Texas to 
issue such payment and performance bonds. The surety on the payment bond must be 
the surety on the performance bond. 

Copies of the bidding documents may be obtained from ww.CivCastUSA.com: search 
“Midtown Streetscape Refresh”. Bidders must register on this website in order to view 
and/or download specifications, plans, and other related documents for this project. 
There is NO charge to view or download documents.

The OWNER reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and to waive formalities or 
irregularities in bidding.  In case of lack of clarity in stating prices, the OWNER reserves 
the right to consider the most advantageous interpretation thereof, or reject the Bid. 

Legal #08 for 08-09-24

INVITATION TO BIDDERS

Sealed Bids, in duplicate, addressed to Brazoria County Municipal Utility District No. 
83, Attention: Jeff Perry, President, Board of Directors, will be received at the office of 
the Engineer, LJA Engineering, Inc., 1904 West Grand Parkway North, Suite 120, Katy, 
Texas 77449, until 10:00 a.m. Local Time, Tuesday, August 27, 2024, and then publicly 
opened and read for “Construction of the Water, Sanitary Sewer and Drainage Facilities 
and Paving and Appurtenances to Serve Valencia Sections 11 and 12 for Brazoria 
County Municipal Utility District No. 83, Brazoria County, Texas”. Bidders may elect 
to submit bids electronically via https://bids.lja.com. Bidders must register and obtain 
bidding documents on this website for the required payment amount (if any) to submit 
an electronic bid. To attend the Bid Opening by telephone, dial +1 346.202.6170, 
Phone Conference ID: 861 831 004#.

Scope of Work of the Contract includes the construct of the water, sanitary sewer, 
drainage facilities and paving and appurtenances.

Bids received after the closing time will be returned unopened.  A non-mandatory audio 
pre-bid conference will be held on Tuesday, August 20, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. Local Time.  
To attend the audio format non-mandatory pre-bid conference, dial +1 346.202.6170, 
Phone Conference ID: 673 051 124#.  

Each Bid must be accompanied by a bid bond or a certified or cashier’s check, acceptable 
to the Owner, in an amount not less than 5 percent of the total amount bid, as a 
guarantee that the successful bidder will enter into the Contract and execute the Bonds 
on the forms provided and provide the required insurance certificates within 7 days after 
the date Contract Documents are received by the Contractor.

Bidding documents may be examined at LJA Engineering, Inc., AGC of Texas, 
Construct Connect, and Amtek or may be obtained by prospective bidders or suppliers 
upon payment of ninety-five dollars ($95.00 non-refundable plus cost of delivery) 
($50.00 for electronic copy) for each set of documents at LJA Engineering, Inc., 1904 
West Grand Parkway North, Suite 120, Katy, Texas  77449  or at https://bids.lja.com . 
Bidders must register on this website to download bidding documents.  

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and to waive all defects and 
irregularities in bidding or bidding process except time of submitting a Bid.  The 
Successful Bidder, if any, will be the responsible Bidder which in the Board’s judgment 
will be most advantageous to the District and result in the best and most economical 
completion of the Project.

Brazoria County Municipal Utility District No. 83

Legal #09 for 08-09-24

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES RFQ

Houston First Corporation requests Statements of Qualifications from experienced 
architectural firms to provide professional services in connection with the construction 
of a new multi-use, multi-level convention center building, improvements to Avenida 
de las Americas, and the transformation of the George R. Brown Convention Center 
in Houston, Texas. Please visit https://www.houstonfirst.com/do-business for complete 
details.

Legal #10 for 08-09-24

SPRING INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTICE TO BIDDERS

SPRING INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT is soliciting a Request for Proposal 
for #25-001 Spring ISD Grow Your Own Program until 12:00 p.m. (CST) Friday, 
October 04, 2024. Proposals will be submitted online in the Spring ISD eBid System. 
Vendors can register and/or login to view specifications and submit their responses 
at the following link: https://springisd.ionwave.net. For additional information call 
Procurement Services at 281-891-6465.

Legal #18 for 08-09-24

REQUEST FOR COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSALS (CSP)

The Klein Independent School District (KISD) will accept Proposals for the roof 
renovations and repairs at various schools. Proposals will be received until 2:00pm, 
Tuesday, September 3, 2024, at the Facility and School Services offices located at 7520 
FM 2920, Klein, TX 77379.  Email kschaack@priceconsulting.com to obtain details for 
this project, including drawings and specifications.

Legal #22 for 08-09-24

NOTICE OF SALE

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT No. 220
(A political subdivision of the State of Texas, located in Fort Bend County, Texas)

$4,380,000
Unlimited Tax Road Bonds Series 2024

Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District No. 220 will open bids on Wednesday, 
September 4, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. Houston time, at the offices of The GMS Group, L.L.C., 
5075 Westheimer, Suite 1175, Houston, TX 77056-5606 for the District’s $4,380,000 
Unlimited Tax Road Bonds, Series 2024. The Board will act to reject the bids or accept 
the bid that produces the lowest net effective interest rate for the Bonds at a meeting 
to be held on Wednesday, September 4, 2024, at 12:00 p.m. Houston time. The Board 
will conduct the 12:00 p.m. meeting at the offices of Schwartz, Page & Harding, L.L.P., 
located at 1300 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 2500, Houston, Texas 77056. The Bonds are 
more completely described in the “Official Notice of Sale” and the “Preliminary Official 
Statement” which may be obtained from The GMS Group, L.L.C., Attention: John 
Howell, 5075 Westheimer, Suite 1175, Houston, Texas, 77056-5606, [(713) 622-7620] 
Financial Advisor to the District.

  Board of Directors
  Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District No. 220

Legal #2 for 8/16/24


